
This is to inform F.Y/S.Y. B.Com students that forms for Semester II and IV repeat exam 
for April, 2026 examination are available on DHE Login. Student are requested to login in 
DHE portal and fill the repeat exam forms online on or before 18th March, 2026. Further late 
fee of Rs. 355/- will be applicable if fee is filled after 18th March, 2026 till 21st March, 2026 
Fees for the same should be paid using the link given below. 
https://zp, iolNPCCECM-SemExamfee 

Sr.No 

Student should submit exam application form generated on DHE PORTAL, fee receipt and 
photocopy of mark sheet to college office on or before 21" March, 2026 till 5.00 p.m. 
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Sr.No 

01 

02 

03 

B.Com SEM Il and IV REPEAT EXAM (CBCS) 

04 

05 

For l paper 
For 2 papers 
For 3 papers 
For 4 papers 

For 5 papers 
For 6 papers 

For 1 paper 
For 2 papers 

Environmental Studies II (610+90) 

For 3 papers 
For 4 papers 

NOTICE 
2025-26 

For 5 papers 
06 For 6 papers 

Date:09h Mareh 2026 

(Mr.Rudřesh Mhamal) 
Co-ordinator 

College Exam Committee 

Number of papers 
Semester II Repeat 

Number of papers 
Semester IV Repcat 

Fee Amount in Rs. 

610+180=790 

970 

1150 

1330 

1510 

1690 

700 

Fee Amount in Rs. 

610+180=790 

970 

1150 

1330 

1510 

1690 

ghosanot 
(Prof. Bhushan V. Bhave) 

fPRINCIPAL 
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