

**NOTICE**  
**2025-26**  
**B.Com SEM II and IV REPEAT EXAM (CBCS)**

This is to inform F.Y/S.Y. B.Com students that forms for **Semester II and IV repeat exam for April, 2026 examination** are available on DHE Login. Student are requested to login in DHE portal and fill the repeat exam forms online on or before **18<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**. Further late fee of Rs. 355/- will be applicable if fee is filled after **18<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 till 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2026**. Fees for the same should be paid using the link given below.

<https://rzp.io//VPCCECM-SemExamfee>



Student should submit exam application form generated on DHE PORTAL, fee receipt and photocopy of mark sheet to college office on or before **21<sup>st</sup> March, 2026 till 5.00 p.m.**

Sr.No	Number of papers	Fee Amount in Rs.
<b>Semester II Repeat</b>		
01	For 1 paper	610+180=790
02	For 2 papers	970
03	For 3 papers	1150
04	For 4 papers	1330
05	For 5 papers	1510
06	For 6 papers	1690
07	Environmental Studies II (610+90)	700

Sr.No	Number of papers	Fee Amount in Rs.
<b>Semester IV Repeat</b>		
01	For 1 paper	610+180=790
02	For 2 papers	970
03	For 3 papers	1150
04	For 4 papers	1330
05	For 5 papers	1510
06	For 6 papers	1690

Date: 09<sup>th</sup> March 2026

  
(Mr. Rudresh Mhamal)  
Co-ordinator  
College Exam Committee

  
(Prof. Bhushan V. Bhawe)  
for PRINCIPAL